TITLE: A Resolution to Censure AZ State Speaker of the House Ben Toma & AZ State Senate President Warren Petersen in LD AZGOP/RPAZ
Legislative District Republican Committee of AZGOP/RPAZ
Date:, 2024
LD Republican Committee AZGOP/RPAZ
A Resolution to Censure AZ State Speaker of the House Ben Toma & AZ State Senate President Warren Petersen in LD AZGOP/RPAZ
Introduced by, Precinct Committee
in LD of County, AZ.

(TEXT OF CENSURE BEGINS NEXT PAGE)

1	Be it resolved by the body of the AZ Republican Committee of Legislative District:
2	WHEREAS, <u>Ben Toma / Warren Petersen</u> is (are) a Republican
3	Arizona State Representative/Senator who is refusing to uphold their oath of
4	office in A.R.S 38-231, support & defend the federal Constitution and state
5	Constitution;
6	
7	WHEREAS, <u>Ben Toma / Warren Petersen</u> voted YES to allow prop 400 to appear on
8	the ballot in a corrupt election process and prop 400 is a tax increase;
9	WHEREAS, <u>Ben Toma / Warren Petersen</u> is in charge of the AZ Legislative Council
0	& under their direction, allowed the Lawyers of the AZ state legislature to
1	write a false memo against having a fair election in Maricopa County &
2	distributed this memo to Republican Precinct Committeemen in Maricopa County;
3	
4	WHEREAS, <u>Ben Toma / Warren Petersen</u> is in charge of the AZ State Legislature,
15	and has issued NO legislative subpoenas, warrants or summons against Maricopa
6	county, since Maricopa county stole the 2022 election from the People;
17	WHEREAS, <b>Ben Toma / Warren Petersen</b> voted YES to fund Katie Hobbs and Maricopa
8	County without protecting the 2024 election;
9	
20	Be it Resolved, AZ LD Republican Committee censures Ben Toma / Warren Petersen.
21	Be it further Resolved, until Ben Toma / Warren Petersen motions the
22	Arizona State Senate/House back in session to secure our elections, We the Republican
23	Committee of LD will not support, campaign, donate or vote for <u>Ben Toma / Warren</u>
24	Petersen who doesn't represent the great people of LD or the citizens of the State
25	of Arizona.
26	
27	AZGOP LD
28	Precinct Committee